a17 581-40

DT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 9 MAY 2004

FORM PTO-1595 RI (Modified) S ~ L9 ~ OY	09-23-2		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the United States Pat.	1028426	32	attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	dress of receiv	ving party(ies):	
Tetyukhin Vladislav Valentinovich, Agalakov Vadim Vladimirovich Kornaukhova Lyudmila Fedorovna Puschkarev Sergey Yuryevich			titai	nt Stock Company "AVISMA-	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Internal Addr	ess:		
		City:	Rus	State: YesX No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 2, 2004					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s	s)	
Additional numbers attached?YesXNo					
	Additional numbers attache	d?Yes	X1	No .	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:				ns and patents involved:1	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	of application		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:	pondence	6. Total number	of application	ns and patents involved:1	
Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: William G. Abbatt	pondence	6. Total number7. Total Fee (37X Enclose	of application C.F.R. § 1.21	ns and patents involved:1	
Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name:William G. Abbatt Address: Brooks Kushman P.C.	pondence	6. Total number7. Total Fee (37X Enclose	of application C.F.R. § 1.21 d zed to be char	ns and patents involved:1	
Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name:William G. Abbatt Address: Brooks Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second F.	pondence	 6. Total number 7. Total Fee (37 X Enclose Authorize 8. Deposit According 	of application C.F.R. § 1.21 d zed to be char unt Number:	ns and patents involved:1	
Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name:William G. Abbatt Address: Brooks Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second F.	pondence	 6. Total number 7. Total Fee (37 X Enclose Authorize 8. Deposit Accordatach duplicate 	of application C.F.R. § 1.21 d zed to be char unt Number:	ns and patents involved:1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name:William G. Abbatt Address: Brooks Kushman P.C.	pondence loor ZIP: 48075-1238 DO NOT USE egoing information is tru	6. Total number 7. Total Fee (37 X Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit Acco (Attach duplicate THIS SPACE THIS SPACE The and correct, and and according to the second	of application C.F.R. § 1.21 d zed to be charant Number: copy of this page	ns and patents involved:1	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Tetyukhin Vladislav Valentinovich of Verkhnaya Salda Sverdlovsk Region, Karl Libknekht, 8-12, Russia, 624600; Agalakov Vadim Vladimirovich of Perm Region, Berezniki, Svoboda, 51-35, Russia, 618400; Kornaukhova Lyudmila Fedorovna of Verkhnaya Salda Sverdlovsk Region, Karl Libknekht, 9-63, Russia, 624600; and Puschkarev Sergey Yuryevich of Perm Region, Usolye, Svoboda, 141-2, Russia, 618400; do hereby assign, sell and set over to Joint Stock Company "AVISMA-titanium-magnesium works", having a place of business at Berezniki, Regiao de Perm, Russia 618421, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

MAGNESIUM-BASED ALLOY AND METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/RU02/00189, filed April 22, 2002 and $\,$

April 22,	, 2002 a	and			
on the on the on the	2nd 2nd 2nd	day ofday of	April April April	, 2004;	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, Application No (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),					

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

assigned, sold and set over.	
And we hereby represent and warran with the rights granted herein.	t that we have not granted any rights inconsistent
Date: 04.04, 2004	Tetyukhin Vladislav Valentinovich
Date: 02 04, 2004	Agalakov Vadim Vladimirovich
Date: 02 04, 2004	Kornaukhova Lyudmila Fedorovna
Date:02.04	Puschkare Sergey Yuryevich

RECORDED: 05/19/2004

PATENT REEL: 015799 FRAME: 0280